Skip to main content
Eastern Municipal Water District Home
Home
News
EMWD Issues Cancelation of Boil Water Notice for Areas Affected by Fairview Fire in Hemet

EMWD Issues Cancelation of Boil Water Notice for Areas Affected by Fairview Fire in Hemet

September 8, 2022

Image 56

On September 6, 2022, Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) notified residents in approximately 50 homes on Polly Butte Road and the area east of 41477 Gibbel Road in east Hemet, California (see map below) of the need to boil/disinfect all tap water used for drinking and cooking purposes.

EMWD, in conjunction with the State Water Resources Control Board Division of Drinking Water and the County of Riverside Department of Environmental Health, has determined that, through abatement of the health hazard and comprehensive testing of the water, the water is safe to drink. It is no longer necessary to boil tap water or to consume bottled water.

For more information call:

EMWD: Water Quality Division, 951-928-3777 ext. 3327

State Water Resources Control Board Division of Drinking Water: Chun Huang, 619-525-4775

County of Riverside Department of Environmental Health: Michael Mistica, 760-863-7008

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.


EMWD Cancela Aviso de Hervir el Agua para el Area Afectada por el Incendio de Fairview en el Este de Hemet

El 6 de Septiembre de 2022, Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) notificó a los residentes de aproximadamente 50 hogares por Polly Butte Road y el área este de 41477 Gibbel Road en el este de Hemet, California (consulte el mapa a continuación) de la necesidad de hervir o desinfectar todo el agua de la llave utilizada para beber y cocinar.

EMWD, junto con la Junta Estatal de Control de Recursos de Agua y el Departamento de Salud Ambiental del Condado de Riverside, han determinado tras la supresión del riesgo de salud, seguido por un análisis completo del agua, que puede beber el agua de su llave sin peligro. Ya no es necesario que hierva el agua de su llave ni que consuma agua de botella.

Para más información llame a:

EMWD: División de Calidad del Agua, 951-928-3777 ext. 3327

Junta Estatal de Control de Recursos Hídricos: Chun Huang, 619-525-4775

Departamento de Salud Ambiental del Condado de Riverside: Michael Mistica, 760-863-7008

Por favor publique o comparta esta información con otras personas que beben esta agua, especialmente aquellos que no hayan recibido este aviso directamente (por ejemplo, las personas en apartamentos, asilos, escuelas, y negocios). Puede hacerlo poniendo este aviso en un lugar público o distribuyendo copias en persona o por correo.

News / News Releases